Specification MIL-C-2212
Function Motor overload protection
Operation Thermal inverse time delay type, manual reset
Type Series N154
Heaters Interchangeable, Heaters available with current trip range
0.36 to 275 amps.
Compensation Ambient compensation within 0.3% per degree change in
ambient temperature between 20 oC and 70 oC.

Number and Motor Full Load Amperes. Heaters
furnished separately.
Ordering Information
Repair parts are normally furnished in accordance
with the applicable part allowance list include:
1 set of overload heaters (wt. 2 oz. each)
Repair Parts
13.1 - 14.0 16.0 104.813.42
14.1 - 16.0 18.0 104.813.43
16.1 - 18.0 20.5 104.813.44
18.1 - 20.3 23.0 104.813.45
20.4 - 22.9 26.0 104.813.46
23.0 - 25.4 29.5 104.813.47
25.5 - 27.0 32.0 104.813.48
28 - 31 35.0 104.813.49
32 - 35 41.0 104.813.50
36 - 38 44.0 104.813.51
39 - 42 49.0 104.813.52
43 - 45 53.0 104.813.53
46 - 48 58.0 104.813.54
49 - 52 62.0 104.813.55
53 - 57 67.0 104.813.56
58 - 63 73.0 104.813.57
64 - 71 81.0 104.813.58
72 - 80 91.0 104.813.59
81 - 89 102.0 104.813.60
90 - 98 113.0 104.813.61
99 - .108 123.0 104.813.62
109 - 118 137.0 104.813.63
119 - 125 149.0 104.813.64
126 - 136 157.0 104.813.65
137 - 151 173.0 104.813.66
152 - 163 190.0 104.813.67
164 - 180 205.0 104.813.68
181 - 190 223.0 104.813.69
191 - 199 244.0 104.813.70
200 - 205 275.0 104.813.71
Ward Leonard Electric Company Inc.
401 Watertown Road
Thomaston, CT 06787 USA
Tel: 860-283-5801
Thermal Overload Relays Series N154
.28 - .30 .36 104.813.11
.31 - .34 .40 104.813.12
.35 - .39 .45 104.813.13
.40 - .44 .51 104.813.14
.45 - .50 .58 104.813.15
.51 - .56 .65 104.813.16
.57 - .64 .73 104.813.17
.65 - .73 .83 104.813.18
.74 - .30 .94 104.813.19
.82 - .92 1.06 104.813.20
.93 - 1.05 1.20 104.813.21
1.06 - 1.19 1.36 104.813.22
1.20 - 1.35 1.54 104.813.23
1.36 - 1.53 1.74 104.813.24
1.54 - 1.73 1.95 104.813.25
1.74 - 1.94 2.21 104.813.26
1.95 - 2.1 2.50 104.813.27
2.2 - 2.5 2.83 104.813.28
2.6 - 2.8 3.20 104.813.29
2.9 - 3.2 3.65 104.813.30
3.3 - .3.6 4.15 104.813.31
3.7 - 4.0 4.65 104.813.32
4.1 - 4.5 5.25 104.813.33
4.6 - 5.3 5.95 104.813.34
5.4 - 6.0 6.75 104.813.35
6.1 - 6.7 7.70 104.813.36
6.8 - 7.7 8.70 104.813.37
7.8 - 9.0 10.2 104.813.38
9.1 - 10.3 11.7 104.813.39
10.4 - 11.7 13.2 104.813.40
11.8 - 13.0 14.8 104.813.41

specifying appropriate catalog number and
quantity of each required.
Ordering Information
Ward Leonard Electric Company Inc.
401 Watertown Road
Thomaston, CT 06787 USA
Tel: 860-283-5801
Thermal Overload Relays Type IC5882D
Outline and Mounting Dimensions (in inches)
Carry Make Break
Continuous Momentary 115 VAC 440 VAC 115 VDC 230 VDC
Contact Ratings (Amperes)
Type IC5882D Overload Relay
Ward Leonard Electric Company Inc.
401 Watertown Road
Thomaston, CT 06787 USA
Tel: 860-283-5801
Thermal Overload Relays Type IC5882D
0, 1 Short IC5882D121A
Long IC5882D121B
2 Short IC5882D122A
Long IC5882D122B
3 Short IC5882D123A
Long IC5882D123B
4, 5, 6* – –
*Size 4: USE induction overload relay on page 26
Size 5 & 6:
USE overload relay Cat. No. IC5882D121 with two 200:5 current transformers.
Use With Reset Rod Catalog Number
Contactor Size Length
Heaters
9.71 - 10.6 12.2 81D338
10.7 - 11.7 13.4 81D339
11.8 - 12.7 14.5 81D340
12.8 - 13.9 15.9 81D341
14.0 - 15.2 17.4 81D342
15.3 - 16.8 19.3 81D343
16.9 - 18.5 21.3 81D344
18.6 - 20.6 23.6 81D345
20.7 - 22.5 25.9 81D346
22.6 - 24.9 28.5 81D360
25.0 - 27.3 31.3 81D361
27.4 - 30.0 34.5 81D362
30.1 - 33.0 37.9 81D363
33.1 - 36.4 41.9 81D364
36.5 - 44.0 46.0 81D365
40.1 - 44.2 50.6 81D366
22.6 - 24.9 28.5 81D400
25.0 - 27.3 31.3 81D401
27.4 - 30.0 34.5 81D402
30.1 - 33.0 37.9 81D403
33.1 - 36.4 41.7 81D404
36.5 - 40.0 46.0 81D405
40.1 - 44.2 50.6 81D406
44.3 - 48.6 55.7 81D407
48.7 - 53.6 61.3 81D408
53.7 - 58.8 67.4 81D409
58.9 - 64.7 74.1 81D410
64.8 - 71.1 81.5 81D411
71.2 - 78.3 89.7 81D412
78.4 - 86.0 98.6 81D413
86.1 - 94.0 108 81D414
94.1 - 103.0 119 81D415
Max. Cont. Full
Load Motor Amp Heater Rating
for 40º C Rise Motors Amps @ 40º C Catalog Number
Ward Leonard Electric Company Inc.
401 Watertown Road
Thomaston, CT 06787 USA
Tel: 860-283-5801
Thermal Overload Relays Type IC5882D
0.37 - 0.38 0.44 81D303
0.39 - 0.42 0.48 81D304

To order heating coil only specify heating coil catalog number plus suffix number.
Example: 1D5G200
Ordering Information
10 30 20 5
Amperes
Break
Carry Make 115 VAC 440 VAC
Slow IC5882-34KK
Medium IC5882-34JJ
Fast IC5882-34MM
Overload Relay
Type of Trip Catalog Number
Contact Ratings
0.57 - 0.62 0.71 200 200 –
18.3 - 20.0 22.9 237 237 236
20.1 - 22.0 25 238 238 237
22.1 - 24.4 27.5 239 239 238
24.5 - 26.1 29.5 240 240 *
26.2 - 27.1 30.6 * * 239
27.2 - 27.4 31.2 241 241 *
27.5 - 28.7 32.4 * * 240
28.8 - 29.4 33.3 242 242 *
29.5 - 30.4 34.4 * * 241
30.5 - 31.4 35.7 243 243 *
31.5 - 32.5 36.7 * * 242
32.6 - 33.9 38.5 244 244 *
34.0 - 34.8 39.3 * * 243
34.9 - 35.9 41.7 245 245 *
36.0 - 38.4 43.3 * * 244
38.5 - 40.3 45.5 246 246 *
40.4 - 40.6 45.8 * * 245
40.7 - 44.1 50 247 247 246
44.2 - 49.0 55 248 248 247
49.1 - 53.7 61 * * 248
53.8 - 55.3 62.5 249 249 *
55.4 - 60.5 68.8 253 253 *
60.6 - 60.8 69 * * 249
60.9 - 63.0 71.5 250 250 *
63.1 - 63.9 72.5 * * 253
64.0 - 69.5 78.7 254 254 *
69.6 - 69.6 79 * * 250
69.7 - 73.1 83 * * 254
73.2 - 74.0 83.5 251 251 *
74.1 - 81.0 92 255 255 251
81.1 - 85.0 96.6 * * 255
85.1 - 88.2 100 252 252 *
88.3 - 96.9 110 * * 252
97 - 98 110 256 256 *
99 - 106.5 121 * * 269
106.6 - 111 125 64 64 *
112 - 121 137 85 85 64
122 - 127 144 * * 85
128 - 133 150 272 272 *
Max. Cont.
Full Load
Motor Amp Coil Medium-trip Slow-trip Fast-trip
for 40º C Rating IC5882-34JJ IC5882-34KK IC5882-34MM
Rise Motors in Amps Coil Suffix
Coil Catalog Number is ID5G
Plus Suffix Listed Below
Ward Leonard Electric Company Inc.
401 Watertown Road
Thomaston, CT 06787 USA
Tel: 860-283-5801
Thermal Overload Relays Induction Type IC5882-34
0.57 - 0.62 0.71 200 200 –
0.57 - 0.62 0.71 200 200 –
0.63 - 0.69 0.78 201 201 200
0.70 - 0.76 0.86 202 202 201
0.77 - 0.82 0.94 203 203 202
0.83 - 0.91 1.03 204 204 203
0.92 - 1.00 1.13 205 205 204
1.01 - 1.10 1.24 206 206 205